
Al2-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 7, 1998

Phila.
Fruit Market

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Price* aa of 04-NOV-M

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable
Market News, Federal-Slate Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Mostly Cloudy 41-52
NA-FVOIO
CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT:

MARKET STEADY 4/5 buctns FL Indian
River Red 23s 10.00-11.00 27s
10.00- 32s 7.00-9.00 36s 7.00 40s
7.00some low as 5.00 48s 6.00-7.00 some
low as 5.00 56s 5.00-7.00 Interior Red 27s
10.00- 32s 7.00 36s 6.00-7.00 40s
5.00- 48s 5.00-7.0056s 5.00-7.00 Star
Ruby 36s 11.00 —LEMONS; MARKET
STEADY cuts AZ 165 s 20.00 CA 95s
40.00 fr qua! 24.00 115 s 40.00 ft qual
23.50 140 s 30.00 fr qual 24.50 165 s fr qua)
17.504/5 buctns FL 115 s 21.00 140 s 21.00

—LIMES: MARKET STEADY 10 lb ctns
MX 42s 4.50-4.75 48s 4.00-4.50 mostly
4.00 fair appear 3JO 54s 3 JO-4.25 mostly
3.50- 40 lb ctns MX ISOs 14.00 175 s
13.00 fair cond 7.00 —MISC CITRUS:
MARKET SLIGHTLY LOWER 2.3 kg
erts SP Clementine 20s 7.00-7.50 24s
7.00- few 8.00 28s 7.00-7 JO 32s
7.00- 45s 5.00 -ORANGES; MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA Valencia
56s few 17.00 fr qual 10J0-1150 few
10.00 72s 17.00 fr qual tOJO-UJO few
10.00 88s 16.00-17.00fr qual 10J0-11.50
few 10.00 113 s 14.50-15.00 fr qual
10.50- few 10.00 4/5 buctns FL
Navel 48s 11.50-13.00 few 14.00 56s
11.50- few 14.00 64s 11 JO-13.00

80s 10.00-12.00 100 s 9.00-10.00 Hamlins
80s 11.00-12.00 100 s 10.00-11.00 125s
7JO-9.00 ctns 8 5-lb flmbgs FL Ambets-
weet 80s ord cond 3.00 100 s 12.00
TANOELOS: OFFERINGS NONE

TANGERINES: MARKET STEADY 4/5
buctns FL Robinson 120 s fair appear
9.00- 150 s fair appear 8.00-10.00
ISOs fair appear 8.00-10.00 210 s fair
appear 7.00-8.00Sunburst 80s24.00-26.00
100 s 22.0024.00 120 s 19.00-22.00 few
23.00 150 s 16.00-19.00 few 20.00 176s
12.00- few high as 18.00 210 s
10.00- —TEMPLES: OFFERINGS

NONE
BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES; OFFER-

INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
CRANBERRIES; MARKET STEADY
ctns 24 12-cz flmbgs MA Early Black
25.00- mostly 26.00 —MISC BER-
RIES; OFFERINGS LIGHT fits 12 i/2-pt
bids with lids GU Blackberries 27.00
RASPBERRIES: OFFERINGS LIGHT
fits 12 4.4-oz cups flmwrpd GU Red 27.00
- STRAWBERRIES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY fits 12 1-pt bids CA med-lge
15.00- one label 19.00-20.00 med
10.00- mostly 12.00 sml 8.00

MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARK-
ET LOWER 1/2 etns/erts AZ 9s 7.00-9.00
12s 7.00-10.00 mostly 9.00few 11.00 ISs
7.00- few 11.00 ISs few 11.00 CA
12s 7.00-10.00 15s 7.00-10.00 ISs
7.00- MX 12s 10.00 ISs 10.00 ISs
10.00 TX 9s 10.00 12s fr cond 6.50

HONEYDEWS: MARKET LOWER 2/3
ctns CA 4s ord cond 2.00-3.00 Ss ord cond
2.00- 6s ord cond 2.00-3.00 MX Ss
6.00 some 7.00 6s 6.00 some 7.008s 6.00
some 7.00 TX 4s 6.00 Ss 6.00-7.00 6s
6.00- some 5.00 8s few 8.00 —MISC
MELONS: MARKET STEADY 2/3 ctns
MX Juan Canary Ss 7.00-8.00 6s 7.00-8.00
Orange Flesh 5s 7.00-8.00 6s 7.00-8.00
Golden Type 5-6 s 7.00-8.00 ---

WATERMELONS: MARKET STEADY
ctns per cm AZ Sangria 3s 18.00FL San-
gria 3s 14.00 4s 12.00 Red Seedless 4s
17.005 s 16.00 MX Sangria 3s 16.00-18.00

Red Seedless 4s 15.00 Fiesta 3s 12.00
NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES:

MARKET STEADY ctns tiypk CA U.S.

ASt E ENTERPRISES, INC.■ ■ ■
VA

ExFcy Gnnny Smith 100 s 21.00 HJs
18.00fair ccnd 13.00 Fuji 88s 22.00 100s
22.00NY U.S.ExFcy Red Delicious 80sfr
cond 7.00 Red Rome 72s 17.00 88s 17.00
100 s 17.00 Stayman 72s few 23.00 U.S.

Fey Red Delicious 88s 10.00 123 s 10.00
PA U.S. ExFcy Stayman 100 s 22.00 U.S.
Fey Red Delicious 88s 10.00WA WAExF*
cy Red Delicious 36s 12.00-13.30 one
label 16.00-16.30 64s 12.00-13.30 one
label 16.00-16.30 72s 12.00-13.30 one
label 16.00-16.30 80s 12.00-13.30 one
label 16.00-16.30 88s 1200-1350 Pre-
ferred labels 16.00-17.00few highas2l.OO
100 s 12.30-13.00 Preferred labels
16.00- 113 s 12.50-13.30 one label
16.00- Golden Delicious 100 s 16.30
113 s 1350 Granny Smith 88s 22.00 Royal
Gala 88s 21.00 100 s 20.00 fair cond
10.00- Gala 113 s 13.00-15.00WAF-

cy Red Delicious 64s 10.00 72s 10.00 80s
10.00 88s 10.00 100 s 10.00 113 s 10.00
123 s 10.00 ctns celplc NY U.S. ExFcy
Mclntosh 80s 20.00 100 s 20.00 Cortland
80s 20.00 Empire 100 s 20.00 U.S. Fey
Mclntosh 100 s ord cond 4.00 ctns 12 3-lb
flmbgs PA U.S. Fey Golden Delicious 2
1/2“ up 10.00 CONTROLLED ATMO-
SPHERE STORAGE ctns trypk WA
WAExFcy Red Delicious 113 s ord cond
6.00- —APRICOTS: OFFERINGS
NONE —AVOCADOS: MARKET
STEADY ctns 2 lyr CL BOAT Hass 48s
24.00- 50s 23.00-26.00 few high as
28.00few 24.0060s 24.00-23.00 FL Vari-
ous Greensldn Varieties 32s 12.00 fait
cond low as 8.00 36s 12.00-14.00 40s
12.00- 14.00ctns 1 lyrFL Various Gteens-

Idn Varieties 7s 950 8s 9.30 9s 950
BANANAS: MARKET STEADY 40 lb
ctns IMPORT 11.00 fair qual 950 40 lb
ctns bagged IMPORT 11.00 ctns institu-
tional pk IMPORT petite 13.00
CHERRIES; OFFERINGS NONE
FRUITS OTHER: ctns 1 lyr CA Apple
Pears Hosui 14s 1350-14.00FL Carambo-
la - Star Fruit 20s 12.00-13.00 23s
10.00- 30s 10.00fair qual low as 6.00

ctns/lugs CA Olives Sevillano cot 25.00
mam fair appear 13.00-14.00jb021.00 fair
appear 15.00exlge fair appear 12.00 10 lb
ctns FLGuava 13.00—GRAPES: MARK-
ET STEADY 18 lb lugs wrpd CA Italia
14.00 NEW CROP 21 lb lugs CA Ribiets

Ige 17.00Stb cartons CA Niabell ord cond
2.00 Christmas Rose med 9.00-10.00 Red
Globe med-lge 14.00-13.00 mostly 14.00
med 11.00 Ige 17.00-18.00 19 lb lugs bgd
CA Thompson Seedless med-lge 18.00fair
cond 10.00-12.00ord cond low as 3.00 Ige
22.00 Flame Seedless med-lge 16.00 Ruby
Red Seedless med-lge few 17.00-18.00fair
cond 12.00 ord-fair cond 6.0010.00 med

fair cond 9.0010.00 Ribiets med-lge
12.00- Black Seedless med-lge
20.0022.00Red Globe med-lgefair ccnd
14.00 Ige 20.00Crimson Seedless med-lge
14.0017.001ge21.0023.00161b lugsbgd
CA Thompson Seedless med-lge fair cond
12.00 Ige one label 27.0028.00 16 lb lugs
wrpdCA Thompson Seedless med-lgefair
cond 16.00 Ige 26.00-30.00 --

KIWIFRUIT: MARKET STEADY fits 1
lyr CA 36s 7.007.73 fait cond low as 6.25
39s 7.507.75 ctns 22 Iblse CA 33 sz 17.00
36 sz 15.0016.00mostly 15.0039 sc 15.00
42 b 13.00—MANGOES: ctns 1 lyr BR
Tommy Atkins 8s few 9.0010.00 9s few
9.0010.00 —NECTARINES: OFFER-
INGS NONE —PAPAYA: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb ctns CR 8s few
11.0012.00 9s few 11.0012.00 12s few
11.0012.00 —PEACHES: OFFERINGS

LIGHT ctns/lugs 2-lyt trypk CA Various
Yellow Flesh Varieties 42s 12.0013.00
PEARS: MARKET STEADY 4/3 buctns
wrpdOR U.S. One Bartlett 90s 24.00Bose
60s 23.00 70s 23.00 80s 23.00 90s 23.00
100 s 22.00 110 s 21.00 120 s 2000 WA

U.S. One Bartlett 80s 27.0090s 27.00 100s
22.00 ord cond 8.00-10.00 D'Anjou 70s
20.00 80s 20.00-22.00 90s 20.00-22.00
100 s 19.00-20.00110 s 18.00 WAFcy Bart-
lett 100 s fair cond 10.00-13.00 110 s fair
cond 10.00-13.0036 lb ctns CA U.S. One
Bartlett 80 sz 16.00 90 sz 16.00 100 sz
15.00110b 14.00120sz 14.00Bose 90 sz
18.00 100sz 16.00 120sz 13.00 ISO sz
12.00 —PERSIMMONS: MARKET
STEADY ctns 1 lyr CA Riyu 16s 9.00 18s
9.00 21s 8.00 24s 3.00-350 mostly 350
Hachiya 20s 7.00 24-25 s 6.00 20 lb ctn/lug
CA Fuyu 20 sz 11.00-12.00
PINEAPPLES: MARKET STEADY ctns
1 lyr HI AIR 6s 1250 ctns 2 lyr HD 10s
14.00 few 15.00 few 13.00 12s
13.00- few 13.00 14sfew 13.00
PLANTAINS: MARKET STEADY 50 lb
ctns CB Green 19.00 Yellow 20.00
PLUMS: OFFERINGS LIGHT 28 lb ctns
Ise CA California Well Matured Various
Varieties 33 sz 18.00
POMEGRANATES; NO SALES
REPORTED

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Fleetwood, PA
Oct. 27 & 29

Hay and Strawat 9:00 a.m. Sat followed
by produce

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 3.00-SJO % BU, 9.00-20.50

BU.
BEANS: GREEN 4JO % BU.; YEL-

LOW 5.50 % BU.
BROCCOLI: 2.00-3.00 Vi BU.,

4.25-7.00 BU.
CABBAGE: GREEN 3.50-5.50 BAG.
CAULIFLOWER; .40-1.00 EACH.

Concrete Slatted
Free Stall Barns

The concrete slat with your animals comfort in mind. A large percentage
ofopenings keep animals clean & dry.

Other Products
• H & J Bunks
• Hog & Cattle Slats
• Bunker Silos

Give us a callfor more information on hog, beef, dairy andheifer barns.

• Concrete Post & Beams
• Concrete Gutters

Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS

■MO

CARROTS: 5.00 50 LBS.
CUCUMBERS: 1.00 ‘A BU.
EGGPLANT: 1.00-3.25 'h BU.. 5.00

BU.
EGGS: .75-1.20 DOZ.
GARLIC: BRAIDED 2.00.
GRAPES: 2.00-5.50.
ONIONS: YELLOW 4.00 % BU.;

SPANISH 750-850 50 LBS.
PARSLEY: 6.00 BOX.
PEPPERS: GREEN SM. TO LRO.

50-3.00 V. BU.. 250-550 BU., RED SM.
TOLRG. 1.00-350'A 8U..350-8.50 BU.,
HOT 1.20-150 ‘A BU.

PLUMS: 2.00.
POTATOES: RED 4.00-550 50 LBS.,

3.00-650 V. BU.; WHITE 3.00-5.00 50
LBS.; SWEET 2.00-650 'A BU.

PUMPKINS: NECK .10-50 EACH.
RADISHES: WINTER 2.50-8.00 ‘A

BU.
SQUASH: .10-.25 EACH, 1.00-2.00‘A

BU., 4.00 BU.
TOMATOES: RED AM. TO LARG.

3.00-1750 25 LBS.
TURNIPS: 1.00-5.00 'A BU.
WATERMELONS: SANGRIA 1.50.
ZUCCHINI: 250-4.00 ■/> BU.
NURSERY STOCK: 250.
ORNAMENTALS: GOURDS 50-250

y> BU.

Cumberland Valley
Produce Auction

Shippemburg, Pa.
November 3

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 3.00-7.00 'h BU.
BROCCOLI: 2.00-430, .60-.90HEAD.
CABBAGE: GREEN .06 .07 LB..

.25-35 HEAD.
CAULIFLOWER: .40-1.10 EACH.
EGGPLANT: 430.
ONIONS: 10.00-14.00.
PEARS; 2.00-330.
PEAS: HULL 330-6.00 BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN SM. TO LRGE.

2.00-3.00 BU.; RED SM. TO LRGE. 230
BU.; HOT 2.00-2.25.

POTATOES: RED 4.00-5.50, WHITE
4.25, SWEET 230-530.

NECK PUMPKINS: .20-1.85.
RED BEETS: 330.
ORNAMENTALS: GOURDS 1.50,

GOOSE GOURDS .20-.70, BABY PAM
.20-30.

RED BEETS: 330-5.00.
SQUASH: ACORN 1.00-2.00; BUT-

TERNUT 2.00-3.00; SPAGHETTI 4.00.
TOMATOES: RED. SM. TO LRGE.

7.00-26.00.
NEXTWEEK’S SALE DAY TUBS. AT

9 A.M.

477 EAST FARMERSVILLE RD.
NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 Awaffle siatA

(717) 355-2361 •>w'


